RESOLUTION 24-02

CITY OF CALAMUS SETTING WAGES

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Calamus City Council, Calamus, Iowa in Clinton County that we do hereby set the wages for appointed employees of the City of Calamus for the fiscal year 2025.

SECTION 1. The following persons named shall be paid the wages indicated. The City Clerk is authorized to issue checks, less legally required or authorized deductions from the amounts set out below, and authorized by law or council: all subject to audit or review by the Council.

Melissa Conner, City Clerk,	\$1863.00 per month.
Mike Lacey, Public Works Director,	\$19.57 per hour.
\$1.00 per hour raise, per license up to \$3.00 total after completic water, wastewater, and water distribution licensing to become g	•
Chase Olson, part time seasonal public works assistant,	\$10.00 per hour.
William Burgos, part time seasonal public works assistant	\$11.50 per hour.
Jason Jones, part time seasonal public works assistant	\$10.00 per hour.
The City Clerk and Public Works Director will receive \$25.00 pe	er month as a cell phone stipend.
WAGES EFFECTIVE July 1st, 2024 through until June 30th, 20	025.
Passed an Approved this 2nd day of January 2024 by the Calama	us City Council, Calamus, Iowa.
-	Lance Goettsch, Mayor
Attest:	
Melissa Conner, City Clerk	